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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 12th October 2018 
 

Dear parents, 
 
Our new laptops have arrived! A huge thank you to all of you who have helped the 
PTA raise funds for this important project. The children are all eager to use them 
next week in Computing. 
 
Waitrose tokens 
We are in Waitrose Handy Cross! Please start shopping at Waitrose and collect the 
green tokens! Please also encourage family and friends! I do know they give extra 
green tokens to children!! 
 
Pantomime 
Just to remind you, but if you have not returned your pantomime slip and payment, 
please can you do so by Friday 19th October.  
 
Parent teacher consultation 
If you have not already, please make an appointment with your child’s class teacher 
for Wednesday 17th October.   
 
Open morning for prospective parents 
We have our next open morning on Tuesday 16th October and then again on 
Monday 29th October (9.30 – 11.30am). If you know of any parents looking for 
school or nursery places, please pass on our details. Thank you. 
 
Autumn Fayre 
The PTA are organising an Autumn Fayre on Friday  2nd November from 3.15pm 
onwards. It will be a great way to get families together to enjoy a range of autumn 
activities, such as, pumpkin carving, toasting marshmallows and a treasure hunt. 
Please save the date.  
 
Internet Safety 
I do hope you have taken a look at Think You Know; which is informative website 
for parents and children. If you haven’t had a chance, please go to 
https://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/ .   
 
Our Year 5 pupils are off to E-Safety Ambassador training on Friday 19th October. 
Their role will be to promote the importance of staying safe online. 
 
As always, have a lovely weekend. 
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 

Upcoming Events 
(New/changed) 

 
Fri 28.9.18 Harvest assembly 
9:00am school hall followed by 
coffee morning  
 
Fri 5.10.18 MacMillan Coffee 
morning 9.15-10.15 
 
Tue 2.10.18  Growth Mindset 
information evening for parents and 
governors 6pm 
 
Wed 17.10.18 Parent consultation 
3.30pm – 7.00pm 
 
Fri 19.10.18 Parent coffee morning 

 
 
Friday 2.11.18 Class 4 assembly 
 
Friday 16.11.18 Class 3 assembly 
 
Wed 12.12.18 Whole school trip to 
the pantomime  
 
Thu 13.12.18 2pm and 6pm  Nativity 
 

Term Dates 
INSET Days 
5.9.18, 2.1.19, 23.4.19 
3.6.19, 24.7.19 
 
Open                          Close  
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 
Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 
 
Spring Term 2019 
Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 
Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 
 
Summer Term 2019 
Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 
Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 
 

https://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/

